
Youngstown St. (3-20, 1-3 Horizon) -vs- Northern Ky. (11-13, 4-3 Horizon)
3/27/2026 at Highland Heights, KY (Bill Aker Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gabe Stout (2-1)
Loss: Mikey Rodriques (0-2)
HBP: Tyler Heflin, Sloan Ulrich, Logan Wilson, Mj Castaneda
PB: Teddy Ruffner (1)
 
Start: 3:08 PM   Time: 3:27   Attendance: 84   Weather: 47 degrees, partly sunny, 10 MPH winds SSE
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Youngstown St. 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 0
Northern Ky. 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 7 9 0

Youngstown St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Jang 2b 6 0 1 1 0 1 2
Nathan Beckley 1b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Brayden Kuriger cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
Brady Shannon lf 5 2 4 4 0 1 0
Luke Rossi 3b 5 0 2 0 0 2 2
Ryan Schummer dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
James Carlson rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Garrett Cutting ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chyran Humphries rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Misael Uriepero ss 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
Teddy Ruffner c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Braden Gebhardt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Heflin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sloan Ulrich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kale Wemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mikey Rodriques p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 6 13 6 3 6 10

2B: Alex Jang (1); Brady Shannon (1); Misael Uriepero (1)
HR: Brady Shannon (2)
HBP: Nathan Beckley (1); Teddy Ruffner (1)

Northern Ky. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Wang lf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Pierce Bauerle 3b 5 0 0 0 0 4 4
Jake Paulick c 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Josh Williams rf 5 1 2 2 0 2 1
Marcus Harrison 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Mark Nowak cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Landon Springmeyer dh 3 1 1 3 0 2 2
Ethan Thomas 1b 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
Alex Brazer ss 5 0 1 1 0 3 0
Logan Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Gill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mj Castaneda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Stout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 9 7 5 15 8

2B: Jake Paulick (2); Josh Williams (1)
HR: Josh Williams (1); Landon Springmeyer (1); Ethan Thomas (1)
SH: Landon Springmeyer (1)
SF: Landon Springmeyer (1)
SB: Mark Nowak (2)
HBP: Marcus Harrison (1); Mark Nowak (1)
DP: 1

Youngstown St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braden Gebhardt 6.0 3 1 1 2 10 2 0 0 0 21 23 6 2 100
Tyler Heflin 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 25
Sloan Ulrich 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 1 0 23
Kale Wemer 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 15
Mikey Rodriques (L, 0-2) 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 3 21
Totals 9 7 7 5 15 3 0 2 0 36 45 8 6 184

Northern Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Wilson 4.1 8 6 6 2 2 1 0 1 0 20 23 5 5 74
Ryan Gill 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 20
Mj Castaneda 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 6 7 3 0 27
Gabe Stout (W, 2-1) 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 2 33
Totals 13 6 6 3 6 2 0 2 0 41 46 14 8 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Youngstown St. - Top of 1st YSU NKU
Alex Jang lined out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Nathan Beckley hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Brayden Kuriger grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Nathan Beckley advanced to second. 0 0
Brady Shannon homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Nathan Beckley scored. 2 0
Luke Rossi struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 1st YSU NKU
Jackson Wang flied out to lf (1-2 KFFBF). 2 0
Pierce Bauerle struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 2 0
Jake Paulick doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 2 0
Josh Williams struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 2 0

Youngstown St. - Top of 2nd YSU NKU
Ryan Schummer grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0
James Carlson flied out to rf (1-2 FSB). 2 0
Misael Uriepero grounded out to p (0-1 F). 2 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 2nd YSU NKU
Marcus Harrison struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 2 0
Mark Nowak lined out to lf (1-2 KKB). 2 0
Landon Springmeyer struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 0

Youngstown St. - Top of 3rd YSU NKU
Teddy Ruffner grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 0
Alex Jang struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 0
Nathan Beckley singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 2 0
Nathan Beckley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Brayden Kuriger walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 2 0
Brady Shannon singled to left center, RBI (0-2 FF); Brayden Kuriger advanced to third; Nathan Beckley
scored. 3 0
Luke Rossi flied out to cf (3-1 SBBB). 3 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 3rd YSU NKU
Ethan Thomas homered to left center, RBI (2-2 KKBBF). 3 1
Alex Brazer struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 3 1
Jackson Wang popped up to ss (3-2 BKBSB). 3 1
Pierce Bauerle struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 3 1

Youngstown St. - Top of 4th YSU NKU
Ryan Schummer walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 1
James Carlson grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK); Ryan Schummer advanced to second. 3 1
Misael Uriepero doubled down the rf line, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, RBI (0-0); Ryan Schummer scored. 4 1
Teddy Ruffner singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 4 1
Alex Jang doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Teddy Ruffner scored. 5 1
Nathan Beckley flied out to cf (2-2 BBKFF). 5 1

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 4th YSU NKU
Jake Paulick popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 5 1
Josh Williams doubled to right center (1-2 BFF). 5 1



Josh Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Marcus Harrison walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Mark Nowak struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 5 1
Landon Springmeyer struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Youngstown St. - Top of 5th YSU NKU
Brayden Kuriger flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1
Brady Shannon homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 6 1
Luke Rossi singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 6 1
Ryan Gill to p for Logan Wilson. 6 1
Ryan Schummer struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 1
James Carlson flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 1

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 5th YSU NKU
Ethan Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 1
Alex Brazer grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 1
Jackson Wang lined out to cf (0-1 K). 6 1

Youngstown St. - Top of 6th YSU NKU
Misael Uriepero singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 6 1
Teddy Ruffner walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Misael Uriepero advanced to second. 6 1
Alex Jang lined out to lf (0-1 F). 6 1
Nathan Beckley flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 1
Brayden Kuriger grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 1

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 6th YSU NKU
Pierce Bauerle struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 6 1
Jake Paulick walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Josh Williams flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 1
Jake Paulick advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
Marcus Harrison grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBF). 6 1

Youngstown St. - Top of 7th YSU NKU
Mj Castaneda to p for Ryan Gill. 6 1
Brady Shannon doubled to center field (0-0). 6 1
Luke Rossi struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 6 1
Ryan Schummer flied into double play rf (2-2 BKKB); Brady Shannon out on the play. 6 1

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 7th YSU NKU
Tyler Heflin to p for Braden Gebhardt. 6 1
Mark Nowak hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 6 1
Landon Springmeyer homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Mark Nowak scored. 6 3
Ethan Thomas flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 6 3
Alex Brazer struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 6 3
Jackson Wang singled to left center (3-2 BBKFB). 6 3
Pierce Bauerle struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 6 3

Youngstown St. - Top of 8th YSU NKU
James Carlson flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 3
Misael Uriepero struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 3
Teddy Ruffner hit by pitch (3-2 KSBBH). 6 3
Teddy Ruffner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
Alex Jang flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 8th YSU NKU
Sloan Ulrich to p for Tyler Heflin. 6 3
Jake Paulick doubled down the lf line (0-2 KFF). 6 3
Josh Williams homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Jake Paulick scored. 6 5
Marcus Harrison hit by pitch (2-2 BFFFH). 6 5
Marcus Harrison advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 5
Marcus Harrison advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 5
Mark Nowak walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 6 5
Mark Nowak stole second. 6 5
Landon Springmeyer flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Marcus Harrison scored. 6 6
Kale Wemer to p for Sloan Ulrich. 6 6
Ethan Thomas walked (3-2 BSBSBB); Mark Nowak stole third. 6 6
Alex Brazer struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 6 6
Jackson Wang walked (3-0 BBBB); Ethan Thomas advanced to second. 6 6
Pierce Bauerle grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 6

Youngstown St. - Top of 9th YSU NKU
Gabe Stout to p for Mj Castaneda. 6 6
Nathan Beckley grounded out p to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 6 6
Brayden Kuriger singled to left field (1-1 KB). 6 6
Brady Shannon struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 6 6
Luke Rossi singled to third base (0-2 KF); Brayden Kuriger advanced to second. 6 6
Ryan Schummer flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 6 6

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 9th YSU NKU
Mikey Rodriques to p for Kale Wemer. 6 6
Jake Paulick grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 6
Josh Williams struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 6
Marcus Harrison grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS). 6 6

Youngstown St. - Top of 10th YSU NKU
Garrett Cutting pinch hit for James Carlson. 6 6
Garrett Cutting lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 6 6
Misael Uriepero singled to left field (1-2 BKF). 6 6
Teddy Ruffner popped up to 2b (1-2 KBF). 6 6
Alex Jang grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 6

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 10th YSU NKU
Chyran Humphries to rf for James Carlson. 6 6
Mark Nowak singled to left center (1-1 FB). 6 6
Landon Springmeyer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Mark Nowak advanced to second. 6 6
Ethan Thomas struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 6 6
Alex Brazer singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Mark Nowak scored. 6 7


